Contact:

Greg Clark

SVP-Marketing

817-713-1596

Greg.Clark@CaliberCollision.com

Caliber Collision Centers Expands Austin, TX Regional Coverage

IRVINE, CA - February 21, 2011 – Caliber Collision Centers, operator of industry-leading collision

repair facilities throughout California and Texas, announced today its newest expansion in the Austin, TX

area with the grand opening of a newly renovated 30,000 square foot state-of-the-art collision repair

facility located at 601 East Ben White Blvd.

Steve Grimshaw, Caliber Collision Center Chief Executive Officer said, "This new Caliber

Collision Center facility will help satisfy the growing needs of our clients in the Austin area. The opening

of this location further supports Caliber's long-term growth strategy and offers best-of-class operational

consistency, customer focus, and cost management."

The addition of the Austin Ben White location further reinforces Caliber Collision Center's

position as the #1 collision repair provider of choice in Texas with 43 centers across the state.

This acquisition also strengthens Caliber Collision Center's position as the largest independently

operated collision repair organization in the U.S. with a total of 80 service centers throughout California

and Texas.

"This center was designed to restore Texans to the rhythms of their lives with world class

customer comforts, service and quality repairs that result in higher customer satisfaction" added Mark

Sanders, Chief Operating Officer for Caliber Collision.

About Caliber Collision Centers

Founded in 1997, Caliber Collision Centers operates 80 state-of-the-art collision repair service centers in

California and Texas. Caliber plans to continue acquiring and integrating additional high-volume collision

repair centers while providing innovative collision repair solutions and automobile damage claims

support. For more information about Caliber Collision Centers, visit our website at www.calibercollision.com.

#